Page:1/3

| | | | tor Eilfig Co | rations to the second s | 00 | 0 | |
|----------------|-------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|--|--|-----------------|--|
| | | se print this page ar nown below) on the t | | | | ber | |
| | | ((| (H23000302880 |) 3))) | | | |
| | | | H230003028803ABC | | | | |
| | Note: DO | NOT hit the REFRES Doing so w | SH/RELOAD butt fill generate anoth | on on your brow er cover sheet. | ser from this pa | ge. N | |
| | To: | Division of Corpo Fax Number : | nations (250)617-0 | 6381 | S. CHATHAN S. CHATHAN SEP - 5 21 | B | |
| | From: | Account Name : AGENTS AND CORPORATIONS, INC (2) Account Number : I28918600112 (2) Phone : < (302)575-8875 | | | | | |
| | ann | the email adoress f ual report mailing il Adoress: | | | | 10:01 | |
| : 31, <u> </u> | 5.5471048 4.7.55 4.7.55 | FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. SPARTAN SHEILD BUILDERS LLC | | | | | |
| EP-LANB: 30 | | Certificate of St | atus | 0 | | | |
| | | Certified Copy Page Count | | 02 | | | |
| 2023 SEP - | | Estimated Char | r | \$125.00 | | | |

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

1

.

.

.....

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SPARTAN SHELD BUILDERS LLC

.

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC,")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liebihty Company is:

| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: | at it | | |
|---|----------------------|---------------------------|-----------|------|
| 16859 SE 9th st Silver springs Fl 34488 | 16859 SE | 9th st 95 fl 34488 | | |
| PI 24U88 | # Lar Coning | 45 61 24485 | | |
| Silver springs FI STIDD | Silver Spine | 10 | \sim | |
| V | | | 2023 | |
| | | | 5 | |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, 8 | 2 Registered Agent's | ; Signature: | L; | ۰. |
| (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own | Registered Agent, Yo | o nust designate an indi- | vidual or | |
| another business entity with an active Florida registration | | | | |
| | | | | |
| The name and the Florida street address of the registered | | AII 10: | • : | |
| | | | . 0 | |
| AGENTS AND COR | INC. | 0 | | |
| Name | | ·, - | | |
| | | | | |
| 539 FIFTH AVENUE S | OUTH SUITE | 330 | | |
| | | | | |
| Florida street address (P.O. Box | NUT acceptable) | | | |
| | | | | |
| NAPLES F | TL 3 | 34102 | | |
| City | Zip | | | |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, i hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Agents and Corporations, Inc.

Calilliano-By: ∠

Registered Agent's Signature (Required) John L. Williams. President

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

MG-R-

Title:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MCR" = Manager Name and Address: Grinco Shehan 16859 SE 9Th St Silver Springs Fl 34488

> . ----

÷

2073 SEP - i

0 :01 ||1/

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: . . (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 605.0203 (i) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

Crino Shehan Typed or printed name of signed

Eiling Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

.'

Page 2 of 2